(E) Every person required to register with the Animal Abuser Registry shall update their registry information 

within five (5) days of any change of residential address and/or upon any official change of name. 

(F) Every person required to register with the Animal Abuser Registry shall pay a onetime fee of one hundred 

twenty-five ($125.00) dollars to the Otsego County Sheriff’s Office at the time of registration. All such fees shall 

be used to help pay the administrative and maintenance costs of maintaining the registry. In the event that a person 

is financially incapable of paying the registration fee said individual can make an application  to the Otsego